
, v ---v .......... f 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
\o/ILKIE DALE 

3-31 HUMANITIES 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LAUBER JEAN 

2516 BIOSCl BLDG 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SMITH MAIR 

216 SUB 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BOTTORF JOAN 

FACULTY OF NURSING 
3 CLINICAL SCIENCES 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PENROD LYNN/ASSOC DEAN 
ARTS 
6 7 HUMANITIES 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BOYCHUK SUSAN 
WOMEN'S PROGRAM 
10919 90 AVENUE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BORYS ANDREA/ASST DEAN 
STUDENT SERVICES 
341 EDUCATION SOUlH 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CLEMENTS PATRICIA 

3-55 HUMANITIES 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SHOGAN DEBRA 

E-475 VAN VLIET CENTRE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 G 
SCHOECK SOLOMAN ELLEN 

2-1C UNIVERSITY HALL 
CAMPUS C 

C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
VAL ENTINE PA TRICIA 
ASSOC DEAN/NURSING 
3-118 CLINICAL SCIENCES 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
DEMERS PAT 
DEPT OF ENGLISH 
3-67 HUMANITIES CENTRE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BELL CATHERINE 

4 LAW CENTRE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HARE FRAN 

ST STEPHEN'S COLLEGE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BROOK PAULA 
INDUSTRIAL & VOCATIONAL 
649 EDUCATION SOUTH 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ARMOUR MARGARET ANN 

CHEMISTRY 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BADIR DORIS 
EQUITY 
1-11 UNIVERSITY HALL 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HAMILTON SUSAN 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BURTON MELODY 

HSS RF RUTHERFORD LIBRARY 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
TOMM WINNIE 
WOMEN'S STUDIES 
TRAILER COMPLEX 1 131 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
JACKEL SUSAN 
CANADIAN STUDIES 
TR/'.1ILER COMPLEX 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LYSONS-BALCON HEATHER 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
5-182G EDUCATION NORTH 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
c.IBURD ROSEMARY 
STUDENT COUNSELLING 
102 AT~AB ASCA HALL 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ASSHETON-SMITH M 
EDUCATION FOUNDATIONS 
5-166 EDUCATION NORTH 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WILLIAMSON JANICE 

3-64 HUMANITIES 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WALLACE JO-ANN 

3-5 HUMANITIES 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LEGINSKY PAT 
WOMEN'S PROGRAMS 
11019 90 AVENUE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WOODBRIDGE LINDA/CHAIR 
ENGLISH 
3 5 HUMt\NITIES 
CAMPUS C 

SFH> NOV 17 6 
BERGUM VANGIE 

3 CLINICAL SCIENCES 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
TOVELL DOROTHY 
BIOCHEM 
MEO SCI BLDG 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HUNTER PATTI 
REC & LEISURE STUDIES 
VAN VLIET CENTRE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
NELSON-MCDERMOTT CATHERINE 

3-5 HUMANITIES MAIL RMB 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CHALLBDRN IONE 
ED FOUNDATIONS 
5-109 EDUCATION NORTH 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PRESTvJIC:-·l PAT 

2-21 TORY 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KIEREN THOMAS 

949 EDUCATION SOUTH 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WARNE RANDI 

ST STEPHENS COLLEGE 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
AFANASIFF B 

201 ADMIN BLDG 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ABU-LABAN SHARON M 

6-10 TORY 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LAMBERT ANNE 

309 HOME EC 
CAMPUS C 

<Ff-!> NOV 17 6 
NIESSEN SANDY 

115 HOME EC 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SYDIE ROS 

4-27 TORY 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HALL A 
PHYSICAL EDUC DEPT 
UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SMYTH LINDA 
NUTRITION & FOOD SERVICES 
OA 206 WM C 
CAMPUS C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MARSHALL BARB 

SOCIOLOGY 
CAMPUS C 



<FH> NOV 17 6 
GENDREAU L 
KINGS COLLEGE 
10766 97 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5H 2M1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CATALYST THEATRE 
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR 
601 101 36 100 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J OP1 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
SINHA ASHA 

1230 10GG5 JASPER AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3S9 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
HARVEY KATHRYN A 

308 9830 ~05 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1A8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BORK JENNIFER 

10008 114 STREET 
EDMONTON I\B T5K 1R2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SUTHERLAND KAY/KATHY 

1305 10045 117 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1W8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
JOHNSON CAROL M 

1402 9909 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 2E5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LANGFORD NANCI 

10946 125 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5M OL6 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
GORDON MARIE 

402 10240 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 3W6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CHIVERS BATY/\ 

400 14727 87 /\VENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5R 4E5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SCHOLER TERRY 

217 PRIMROSE GARDENS 
EDMONTON AB T5T OR1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ACKERMAN S/B~LANGER P 
27 SUNDANCE 
87 STREET & 100 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5H 4B4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
GREAVES HELEN 

702 3 CHURCHILL SQUARE 
EDMONTON AB T5J 2C3 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
OAK ARLENE 

404 11005 98 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5K OC9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KANE GRACE I 

401 9717 111 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1J7 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
SCHUUH JEANETTE 

301 10160 115 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1T6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PAYNE DEBBIE 

5 10173 117 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1X5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
GRAHAM PEGGIE 

1103 10140 113 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 2H6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BROUWER MARLENE 

12602 106 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5N OZ7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
FILAX ELAINE 

BOX 10 SITE 18 RR 5 
EDMONTON AB T5P 4B7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PELKIE NORMA 

400 14727 87 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5R 4E5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MOYER SONYA 

9305 182 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5T 2K5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SUSUT SANDY 
52 SUNDANCE 
100 AVENUE & 87 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5H 4B4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WELCH CATHY 
AS\>JAC 
BOX 1573 
EDMONTON AB T5J 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WODAK CAROL 

11922 102 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5K 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
VANDERPOST JANINA 

2N7 

OR7 

1002 9835 11.3 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1N4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CHARLTON DAN 

507 10160 116 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1V9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KLOTZ CARMEN 

401 10335 117 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1X9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HOLDEN TRACEY 

13536 126 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5L OY8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CHRISTIANSON-COOLEY DONNA 

12602 106 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5N 027 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MACFARLANE BETTY 

14523 84 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5R 3X1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CHISHOLM GAYE 

7814 BUENA VISTA ROAD 
EDMONTON AB T5R 5R4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CASTAING ANNE 

10403 34 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5W 1X8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KINOSHITA JANE/CONS SERV 
CENTRE FOR EDUCATION 
1 KINGSW/\Y 
EDMONTON AB T5H 4G9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MOTT ROBYN 

2170 10123 99 STREET 
EDMONTON /\8 T5J 3H1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
URE JEAN 

508 9747 104 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K OY6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KING JOAN B 

303 9835 113 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1N4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCDONAGH CELIA 

507 10160 116 STREET 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CONNORS JOANNE 

T5K 1V9 

207 10335 118 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1Y6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SHARPE SUSAN 

10924 125 STREET 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LESKE TRICIA 

T5M OL6 

10323 134 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 2A9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCCORD LIZ 

14016 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5R 4B2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MIREAU YVONNE/R 

261 THORNCLIFF PLACE 
EDMONTON AB T5T OA2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
RICHARDSON LINDA 

11225 53 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5W 3K8 



<FH> NOV 17 6 
TEMPLEMAN JANE 

11445 64 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5W 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KNOPPERS BARTHIE 

10736 43 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6A 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PELLATT ANNA 

4H8 

1V4 

9630 85 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6C 1H4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CARLSON MARIE 

8523 89 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6C 3K4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CLEMENT CATHY 

209 10644 81 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 1X9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HARBOUR ANDREA 

10440 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2M5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
STEWART LESLIE 

304 9936 87 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CROSS JILL 

T6E 2N7 

8621 104 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6E 4G6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
READ DAPHNE 

1409 10883 SASKATCHEWAN DR 
EDMONTON AB T6E 4S6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ROBBINS DORIS P 

11508 72 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OB8 

<FH> tJOV 17 6 
BE STI LNY JOANNE 

11438 79 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OP6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
RICE BARBARA 

7528 98A AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LAING MARIE 

7209 84 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HASLETT JANE 

T6A 

T6B 

OC4 

OH9 

9658 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6C 109 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PRESTON PAUL/SUZANNE 

9331 95 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6C 3X1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
COSTUROS A 

9823 83 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB TGE 2B8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
FREELAND HALYNA 

10446 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2M5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
DUNBAR JOANNA 

9740 88 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB TGE 2P9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ADAMS FRANCES 

805 10101 SASKATCHEWAN DR 
EDMONTON AB T6E 4R5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MAILLOUX ISOBEL 

1806 10883 SASKATCHEWAN DR 
EDMONTON AB T6E 4S6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ROBERTS BARBARA 

10933 73 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OC3 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
COLLINSON HELEN 

11587 80 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OR7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCNAMEE K LOUISE 

6 4420 102 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6A 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MELNYCHUK A/PETER 

6719 94 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6B 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
EVANS BARBARA 

D 8712 97 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6C 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MORRISON HEATHER 

OM6 

OY1 

2C1 

10521 71 AVEr--lUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E OX2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KRUIZE WILDA 

9823 84 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2G1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SWANSON ARLENE P 

302 10732 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2M9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
OSEEN COLLETTE 

9871 89 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2S3 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
GOLDBLATT ANN 

407 10101 SASKATCHEWAN DR 
EDMONTON AB T6E 4R6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HOLMGREN MARJORIE 

BOX 9511 
EDMONTON AB T6E 5X2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
FINLAYSON PAULA 

11231 75 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OH4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
DAV IDS ON JUDY 

11579 80 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OR7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PROSKIN MOIRA 

4316 105 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6A 029 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SACUTA GAYLE 

8342 81 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6C OW2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
NORTON YVONNE 

103 8838 85 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6C 3C2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LE GRAS JULIE ANNE 

10737 71 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E OX5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CRAWFORD LESLIE 

2 10636 85 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2K7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
COSTUROS CARLA 

9838 87 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2N6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MALMO CHERYL L 

9806 89 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2S4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HAMILTON SUE 

401 10405 SASKATCHEWAN DR 
EDMONTON AB T6E 4R9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WOOD LLYN 

1204 10545 SASKATCHEWAN DR 
EDMONTON AB T6E 6C6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BADIR DORIS R/PATRICIA 

11418 75 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OH7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BROCKELSBY LYNN 

1006 11025 82 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OT1 



-

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BLAIS MONICA 

420 11121 82 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SPRICER ROSA 

T6G OT4 

11731 91 AVENUE 
EDMONTON ~B T6G 1B1 

<FH> NOV 17 G 
HAY JOANNE 

8940 117 STREET 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCINTYRE MARG 

T6G 1R9 

BOX 749 SUB 11 
EDMONTON AB TGG 2EO 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PENNY JENNIFER 

6718 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3E7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
UPTON MARGARET 

6303 125 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGH 3V8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HUSAINI ZOHRA 

12420 LANSDOWNE DRIVE 
EDMONTON AB TGH 4L5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KABACHIA SHIRLEY 

351 10621 100 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6J OM5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
DOSSA PARIN 

1416 109 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6J 5W8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
VAN VLIET ROZ/M 

RR 2 
SPRUCE GROVE AB T7X 2T5 

<FH> NOV 17 G 
BAREFOOT JUDY 

9L121 94 AVENUE 
FORT SA SKA TC HE\~AN AB TSL 1N6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CHOWN DIANA 

10935 85 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OW3 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
ARMITAGE ELIZABETH G 

210 8510 111 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGG 1H7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HENRY JENNY/MARK/NEIL 

8452 118 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1T3 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LAWRENCE-HARPER JANIS 

34 11110 68 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6H 2C2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
OTINIANO PAM 

2 6805 112 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T61-1 3K2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCKENZIE CAROL 

6503 126 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3W6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
THURSTON SHARON 

230 MICHENER PARK 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4M5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BERTOL LORETTA 

3904 116 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6J 1R4 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
JOHNSON MARG 

4003 10 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6L 2K5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCEACHEN JOYCE 

152 CONIFER STREET 
SHERWOOD PARK AB T8A 1L9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PRINS DINI 

RR 2 
FORT SASKATCHEWAN AB T8L 2N8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
JOHNSON SHERRILL 

11136 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OX2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BRAY CATHY/SHOGAN DEBRA 

7125 112 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1J2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BELL-GEEKIE NOREEN 

11006 UNIVERSITY AVENUE 
ED MONTON AB T6G 1Y3 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MEADE CATHY 

6707 105A STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 2R1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
NADEAU DOROTHY/RON 

4812 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T61-1 3T8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KIRILLO ELIZABETH 

5108 142 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4B4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WILLIAMSON GAY 

307 14919 51 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4X8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CLARK LIN 

4203 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGJ 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CREURER LISA M 

698 ROMANIUK ROAD 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
DOBBIE ANNE 

T6R 

168 CEDAR STREET 
SHERWOOD PARK AB 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
GAGNON COLETTE 

2S9 

1A5 

TBA 2E6 

13 SEYMOUR CRESCENT 
ST ALBERT AB T8N OK9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HOFFPAUIR ELIZABETH 

10941 89 AVENUE 
ED MONTON AB T6G 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CAVANAUGH CATHY 

9218 116 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BURTON DUANE 

OZ4 

1R 1 

11439 UNIVERSITY AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MASSING CAROLE 

T6G 1Y9 

5807 107 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 2X6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HANSEN JENNIFER 

5 6233 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGH 3V1 

<Fl-I> NOV 17 6 
MELLON WIN/GB P GEOL 

5011 143 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4E1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SMILING JODY/DAVID 

611G MICHENER PARK 
EDMONTON AB TGH 5A1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ALLISON MARILYN 

4203 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGJ 2S9 

<FH> NOV 17 G 
WILLIAMS THERESA 

17 WEST TERRACE PLACE 
SPRUCE GROVE AB T7X 1T7 

<FH> NOV 17 G 
JACQUES DONNA 

725 VILLAGE DRIVE 
SHERWOOD PARK AB T8A 4H9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SMYTH PAM 

8 LAYTON DRIVE 
$TALBERT AB T8N 2N2 



<FH> NOV 17 6 
BLAIS MON ICA 

420 11121 82 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OT4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SPRICER ROSA 

11731 91 AVENUE 
EDMONTON ~B T6G 1B1 

<FH> NOV 17 G 
HAY JOANNE 

8940 117 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1R9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCINTYRE MARG 

BOX 749 SUB 11 
EDMONTON AB T6G 2EO 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PENNY JENNIFER 

6718 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3E7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
UPTON MARGARET 

6303 125 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3V8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HUSAINI ZOHRA 

12420 LANSDOWNE DRIVE 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4L5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KABACHIA SHIRLEY 

351 10621 100 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
DOSSA PARIN 

T6J OM5 

1416 109 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6J 5W8 

<FH> NOV 17 G 
VAN VLIET ROZ/M 

RR 2 
SPRUCE GROVE AB T7X 2T5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BAREFOOT JUDY 

9421 94 AVENUE 
FORT SASKATCHEWAN AB T8L 1N6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CHOWN DIAN/\ 

10935 85 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OW3 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ARMITAGE ELIZABETH G 

210 8510 111 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1H7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HENRY JENNY/MARK/NEIL 

8452 118 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1T3 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
LAWRENCE-HARPER JANIS 

34 11110 68 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6H 2C2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
OTINIANO PAM 

2 6805 112 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3K2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCKENZIE CAROL 

6503 126 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3W6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
THURSTON SHARON 

230 MICHENER PARK 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4M5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BERTOL LORETTA 

3904 116 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6J 1R4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
JOHNSON MARG 

4003 10 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6L 2K5 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MCEACHEN JOYCE 

152 CONIFER STREET 
SHERWOOD PARK AB T8A 1L9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
PRINS DINI 

RR 2 
FORT SASKATCHEWAN AB T8L 2N8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
JOHNSON SHERRILL 

11136 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OX2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BRAY CATHY/SHOGAN DEBRA 

7125 112 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1J2 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BELL-GEEKIE NOREEN 

11006 UNIVERSITY AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1Y3 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MEADE CATHY 

6707 105A STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 2R1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
NADEAU DOROTHY/RON 

4812 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3T8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
KIRILLO ELIZABETH 

5108 142 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGH 4B4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WILLIAMSON GAY 

307 14919 51 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB TGH 4X8 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CLARK LIN 

4203 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGJ 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CREURER LISA M 

698 ROMANIUK ROAD 
EDMONTON AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
DOBBIE ANNE 

T6R 

168 CEDAR STREET 
SHERWOOD PARK AB 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
GAGNON COLETTE 

259 

1A5 

TBA 2E6 

13 SEYMOUR CRESCENT 
ST ALBERT AB T8N OK9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HOFFPAUIR ELIZABETH 

10941 89 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
CAVANAUGH CATHY 

9218 116 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
BURTON DUANE 

024 

1R 1 

11439 UNIVERSITY AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1Y9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MASSING CAROLE 

5807 107 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 2X6 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
HANSEN JENNIFER 

5 6233 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3V1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
MELLON WIN/GB P GEOL 

5011 143 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4E1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SMILING JODY/DAVID 

611G MICHENER PARK 
EDMONTON AB T6H 5A1 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ALLISON MARILYN 

4203 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6J 2S9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
WILLIAMS THERESA 

17 WEST TERRACE PLACE 
SPRUCE GROVE AB T7X 1T7 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
JACQUES DONNA 

725 VILLAGE DRIVE 
SHERWOOD PARK AB TBA 4H9 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
SMYTH PAM 

8 LAYTON DRIVE 
ST ALBERT AB TBN 2N2 



<FH> NOV 17 6 
LEMAY LEN ORE 

11 INVERNESS CRESCENT 
ST ALBERT AB T8N 5J4 

<FH> NOV 17 6 
ARMSTRONG LUANNE 

342 LINDEN AVENUE 
KAMLOOPS BC V2B 2N9 

COMMENT, *LABELS printed 222 l abe ls on 6 pages. 
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$.00, $.OOT soft$ $.02 , $2. 10T hard$ 
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OFFICE 

13-15 Tory 

3-98 FA 

1-1 7 HC 

214 Arts 

306 Arts 

3-146 FA 

11045 
Sask Dr 

8-14 Tory 

3-5 HC 

206 Arts 

2-28 Tory 
I 

10 Arts 

3-82 FA 

4-108 HC 

10-16 Tory 

P220 Bio Sci 

4-65 HC 

102 Arts 

713 GS 

5-21 Tory 

~~~~ . 
4Jll DEPARTMENTAL ADMINISTRATORS 

DEPARTMENT 

Anthropology 

Art & Design 

Classics 

Comparative Literature 

Canadian Studies 

Drama 

East Asian Languages 
and Literatures 

Economics 

English 

Germanic Languages 

History 

Language Labs 

Music 

Philosophy 

Political Science 

Psychology 

Religious Studies 

Romance Languages 

Slavic and East 
European Studies 

Sociology 

Student Programs Office 

NAME 

Mrs. Sonia Shaw 

Mrs. Ursula Selucky 

Ms. Mabel Potter 

Mrs. Annie Thompson 

Mrs. Joan Booth 

Mr. Brian Baillie 
Mr. A. Welch 

Ms. Nancy Gardner 

Mrs. Louise Edwards 

Mrs. Inge Brown 

Mrs. Laura Lederer 

Mrs. Betty Florchyk 

Mr. Gordon Verburg 

Mr. Rick Williams 

Ms. Pat Brunel 

Mrs. Audrey Bell-Hiller 

Dr. Jim A. Browne 

Ms. Lois Bolt 

Mrs. June Panteluk 

Ms. Janet Rebalkin 

Mr. Ken Spence 

PHONE 

2329 

3261 

2338 

4926 

5086 

22 71 
22 71 

2836 

4417 

4640 

4144 

3146 

2142 

3263 

4108 

3 771 

5216 

21 74 

4172 

353 7 

5234 

Mr. Fran Trehearne 4221 
(Executive Asst to the Dean) 

Miss Kathy Leuwer 

Ms. Sydney McLean-Bowers 
(Faculty Secretary) 

Mrs. Joan McDonald 
(Assist to the Assoc Dean) 

Mr. Vic Stobee 

4221 

4221 

4295 

4295 

May, 198: 

RANK 

APO 

Ad Asst 

Ad Asst 

APO 

Admin. Cl 

APO 
APO 

Secretary 

APO 

APO 

~~!;eiss. 

APO 

APO 

APO 

Ad Asst 

APO 

APO 

Dept Sec 

APO 

Dept Sec 

APO 

APO 

APO 

APO 

APO 

I 
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DEPARTMENT 

AnthropolOKY 

Art• Design 
(Printmaking, Sculpture, 
Visual Collllll Design, 
Industrial Design, Art 
Kistory, Painting) 

*Canadian Studies 

Classics 

Comparative Literature 

LJrama 
(Playwriting, Directing, 
Acting (incl. Speech), 
Design, Special Programs, 
(improvisation), Admin. 
Academic Studiesj 

East Asian Lang.• Lit. 

Economics 

English 

*film Studies 

Germanic Languages 

Hilitory 

*Language Labs 

Music 

Philosophy 

Political Science 

Psychology 

Religious Studies 

Romance Languages 

Slavic 

Sociology 

l':1115/llb CKAIKKt:N - FACULTY o•• AKTS 

HAKE 

Asch, H. 
Fisher, A, 

Frascara, J. 

Freeman, J. 

Dacks, G. 
Laxer, G. 

Wilson, J. R. 

Hozejko, E 

Dimic, H, V. 

llare, C. 

Hunro, s. 

Scarfe, B. L. 

Pe.-~i I M. 
Jackel, D. A. 
Hoffpauir, R. 

Carlson, R. 

D'Alquen, R. J. 

Trumpener, U. 

Ballah, A. 

Stangeland, R, A. 
Berg, w. 

Sharp, W. D. 

Tupper, A. 
Carmichael, D. 

Lechelt, E. 
Not Yet Appointed 

Cahill, P. J. 

Young, R, A. 
Knight, P 

Busch, R, L. 

Fearn, C. 
Northcott, H. C. 
Abu-1.aban, S. K. 

I 

PKONE POSITION 

2J29 Chaicaan 
Assoc, Chairm,rn 

3261 Chairman 

3089 Assoc . Chairman 

Chair•an on Leave 

July, 1 ':111!> 

PERIOD OF APPOINTMENT 

01 Jul 112 - JO Jun t!b 
01 Jul 115 -

01 Jul Ill - JO Jun 8b 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun 86 

5086 

3257 

Acting Chairman 01 Jul 85 - 30 Dec 85 

364 7 

2l 74 

2t!J6 

4642 
4639 

5087 

32 71 

468 7 

3910 

3263 

3)07 

3429 
3429 

5216 
5216 

21 7J 

41 72 
5531 

32 73 

5234 
5234 
5234 

Chairman 01 Jul 82 - 30 Jun 8 7 

Chairman 
on leave 
Acting Chairman 

Chairm.in 

Chairman 

Chairman 
Assoc Chair111.in 

Chairman 
Assoc. Chairman 

Chairman 

Chairman 

Chairman 

Director 

Chairman 
Assoc, Chairman 

Chairman 

Chairman 
Assoc. Chairman 

Ac ting Chairman 
Assoc. Chairman 

Chairman 

Chairman 
Assoc. Chairman 

Chairman 

Chairman 
Asaoc. Chairman 
Assoc, Chairlll4n 

..J u ,; :~ (' .. 

01 Jul 116 - JU Jun 91 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun 86 

01 Jul l!J - JU Jun tit! 

01 Jul 82 - 30 Jun 87 

01 Jul 82 - 30 Jun 87 

01 Jul 81 - 30 Jun 116 
01 Jan 85 - 31 Uec 85 

01 Jul 84 - 30 Jun 115 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun 90 

01 Jul 83 - 30 Jun 8b 

01 Jul 8) - 30 Jun 86 

01 Jul 79 - )U Jun 119 
01 Jul 115 - JU Jun 116 

01 Jul t!J - 30 Jun 116 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun ':10 
01 Jul 115 - indefinite 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun 116 
01 Jul ti - 30 Jun 8 

01 Jul 84 - JO Jun 87 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun 90 
01 Jul 85 - Indefinite 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun 90 

01 Jul 85 - 30 Jun 90 
01 Jul 85 -
01 Jul 85 -



LISTING OF WOMEN'S GROUPS 

~ 
Women Studies Outreach Advisory Council -
University of Athabasca 
c/o Rebecca Coulter 
Box 10000 
Athabasca, Alta 
TOG 2RO 

x vNorthern Lights Resource Centre Assoc. 
c/o Beatrice Kine 
Box 1299 
Westlock, Alta 
TOG 210 

J J{Femmes D'Aujourd'hui 
c/o Chantal St-Pierrre 
8931 - 145 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5R OT9 

.,/2( Centre de formation et information 
pour les femmes francophones 
c/o Fernande Bergeron 
8406 - 91 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6C 4G9 

Women's Resource Centre 
c/ o Sandy Sus i\t 
11019 - 90 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 

) Alberta Status of Women 
c/o Amanda LeRougetel 
l0055 - 110 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5K 1J5 

Action Committee 

(,j:,~rc...u...... - s~ ~")") 

Women in Scholarship, Engineering Science 
and Technology 
c/o Elizabeth McClintock 

✓Alberta Women's Newsmagazine 
c/o Halyna Freeland 
lln:J;::::8204 104 Street N\.Heael !}le¾ 
Edmonton, Alta 
~~ 

Page 1 

(403) 675-6388 

(403) 349-3814 

(403) 483-1622 

(403) 468-1254 

(403) 432-3093 

(403) 424-3073 

(403) 433-9990 

••• I 2 



LISTING OF WOMEN 'S GROUPS 

J ~ Latitude 53 Society of Artists -
Network of Women Artists 
clo Bev Pike 
10920 - 88 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6G OZ 1 

vX F.dmonton and Area Women's 
Yellow Pages Committee 
cl o Lynne Weeks 
9721 - 89 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6E 2Sl 

1/)( Alberta Native Women's Association 
cl o Loro Carmen 
#1081, 5125 Riverbend Road 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6H SKS 

~ Wellspring Women's Association 
of Whitecourt 
clo Gertraud Kreiner 
Box 681 
Whitecourt, Alta 

Page 2 

(403) 439-1985 

(403) 433-3559 

(403) 484-1631 

TOE 2LO ( 403) 77 8-6209 

~ Canadian Council of Muslim Women 
{Edmonton Chapter) 
clo Dr. Lila Fahlman 
11105 - 85 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6G OW7 (403) 439-1745 

vX Native Women's Network 
clo Lois A. Loyer 
10176 - 117 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
TSK 1X3 

~ Committee On Equal Pay 
clo Julie Anne Le Gras 
10647 - 125 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
TSN 1T7 

~ Alberta Native Women's Association 
Region 1 
clo Rita Gagne (President) 
10006 - 149 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
TSP 1K8 

(403) 482-7632 

(403) 482-2766 

(403) 484-1631 

••• /3 



~Edmonton Big Sister Society 
c/o Elizabeth O'Neil 
10135 - 89 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
TSH 1P6 

LISTING OF WOMEN 'S GROUPS 

x Pornography Action Committee 
c/o Tina Rogers 
10257 - 112 Avenue 
Grande Prairie, Alta 
T8V 1V9 

X Nechi Institute on Alcohol 
& Drug Education 
c/o Mr. Wilfied Willier 
P.O. Box 3884, Station D 
Edmonton, Alta 
TSL 4Kl 

.l( Positive Action Against Pornography 
c/ o Valer· Parr 
Box 157 

TS 

·~ .Z.0-J-, ID 00(.7 ·- i½ q 'St, 

t-J.. . is-P ; td 

x Alberta Council of Women Shelters 
c/o Margaret Bowes 
10134 - 90 Avenue 
Grande Prairie, Alta 
T8V OE9 

)( Edmonton Eve 
c/o Ann McC 
9926 - 11 
Edmonto 
TSK rn 

omen's Place Society 

~ Yl(CA - Edmonton 
c/o Sheilah Grant 
10305 - 100 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 
TSJ 3C8 

,< Jasper Women's Group 
c/o Peggy Rowlandson 
Box 1333 
Jasper, Alta 
TOE lEO • 

Page 3 

(403) 424-8181 

(403) 532-1873 

(403) 458-1884 

(403) 424-3073 

(403) 532-2053 

(403) 488-2748 

(403) 423-9922 

(403) 852-4539 

.•• /4 
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LISTING OF WOHEN'S GROUPS 

~ Slave Lake Women's Network and 
Women's Shelter Society 
c/o Denise Dupres 
Box 672 
Slave Lake, Alta 

Page 4 

TOG 2AO (403) 849-4547 

x.Jasper Heritage Folk Festival Committee 
c/o Sherrill Meropoulis 
Box 1704 
Jasper, Alta 
TOE lEO 

x Changing Together -
A Centre for Immigrant Women 
c/o Faheema Saad or Sophia Papayano 
9321 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5H 3T7 

t/ x;- Second Wreath Society 
c/o Halyna Freeland 
#203, 10433 - 86 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6E 4E6 

XEdmonton Women's Health Collective 
c/o Pat Leginsky 
4328 - 83 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5H 2N6 

)( Positive Images: Women By Women 
c/o Mair Smith 
10825 - 125 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5M 015 

)( Lloyd.minster Interval Home Board 
c/o Kathy Bloch-Hansen 
Box 1523 
Lloydminster, Alta 

(403) 852-5287 

(403) 421-0175 

(403) 432-0919 

S9V 1K5 (403) 875-0966 

en's Day Committee 
c/o Christi Conley 

4 Street 

••• I 5 



LISTING OF WOMEN' S GROUPS 

x Women and Municipal Elections 
c/o Trudy Richardson 
10647 - 125 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5N 1T7 

Unique Publish g Association 
c/o Christi L. Kulyk 
#201, 106 - 103 Street 

~ Planned Parent ood Association of Edmonton 
c/o Anna Fod uk 
#609, Corn rpoint Building 
10179 - 5 Street 
Edmont Alta 
T5J 1 

ll'iiecate's Players 
c/o Lisa Walter 
10055 - 110 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6E OM4 

x Provincial Committee for An Alberta 
Council On Women's Affairs 
c/o Maureen Towns 
3 Gloucester Avenue 
Sherwood Park, Alta 
T8A 3A9 

-). Lloyd.minster Sexual Assault 
& Information Centre 
c/o Anita Jeremschuk 
Box 2033 
Lloydminster, Alta 
S9V 1R5 

i... Lac La Bicbe and District 
Crisis Association 
c/o Mark Rota 
Box 1228 
Lac La Biche, Alta 
TOA 2CO 

~ Grande Cache Family Centre 
c/o Ann Atherton 
Box 966 
Grande Cache, Alta 
TOE OYO 

Page 5 

(403) 429-8833 

••• /6 



Common Woman Books 
c/o Sara Berger 
8208 - 104 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6E 4E7 

K. Edmonton Worki g Women 
c/o Lorrain itchell 
#5, 10850 84 Avenue 

LISTING OF \.K)MEN'S GROUPS 

JM Hoc Committ e On The Women 
& The Charte of Rights & Freedoms 
c/o Ardelle • Dudley 
Room 236, orbett Hall 

X National Household Careers 
c/o Bernadette Swan 
800 McLeod Building 
10136 - 100 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5J ON5 

Advisory Co ·ttee On Women's Studies 
c/o Ann Hal 
Dept of Ph sical Education & Sport Studies 
Universit of Alberta 
Edmonton Al ta 
T6E 2H9 

X Black Women's Association of Alberta 
c/o Bernadette Swan 
800 McLeod Building 
10136 - 100 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5J ON5 

i Bureau of Indo~anadian Women's 
Association of Edmonton 
c/o Renu Ray 
4115 - 147 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6J 5V6 

~ Hinton Native Women's Society 
c/o Ms. Lorna Nixdorf 
Box 1409 
Hinton, Alta 
TOE IBO 

Pag e 6 

••• /7 



LISTING OF WOMEN'S GROUPS 

'f. Alberta Committee 
Indian Rights for Indian Women 
c/o Jenny Margetts 
R.R. 1 
Gibbons, Alta 
TOA lNO 

i Kehewin Women's Group 
c/o Margaret Gadwa 
Box 218 
Bonnyville, Alta 
TOA 010 

~ Women's Coordinating Committee for the 
Celebration of Non-Violence 
c/o Judie Drucker 
#701, 10025 - 113 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5K 2K8 

~ Women's Group - Peace River 
c/o Carol Arkinstall 
Box 1134 
Peace River, Alta 
TOH 2XO 

~ Congress of Black Women of Canada 
c/o Halcyre Anderson 
Box 8744 
Station L 
Edmonton, Alta 
T6C 4J5 

X Sexual Assault Centre of Edmonton 
c/o Jane Karstaedt 
#204, 10179 - 105 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5J 1E2 

)( Edmonton Cross-Cultural Learner Centre 
c/o Bruce Miller 
10765 - 98 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 
T5H 2P2 

~ Fort Edmonton Historical Foundation 
c/o Susan M. Woywitka 
#1108, 11135 - 83 Avenue 
Edmonton, Alta 
TOG 2G6 

Page 7 

(403) 423-4102 

.•• /8 

I 



LISTING OF WOMEN'S GROUPS 

X Red Deer Status of Women Association 
c/o Kathryn Edwards 
#109, 4818 - 50 Avenue 
Red Deer, Al ta 
T4N 4A3 

)( Federation des Femmes 
Canadiennes-Fran~aises 
9835 - 167 Street 
Edmonton, Al ta 

~ Edson Women's Association 
c/o Myrna Meyer Field 
Box 3052 
Edson, Alta 
TOE OPO 

X Yellowhead Emergency Shelter 
for Women 
c/o Beverly Dickson 
Box 36 
Hinton, Alta 
TOE IBO 

Women's ~ource Ce~e 
Randall Bu'{er 

ville, lta 
0 

~ Alberta Committee on Occupational 
Safety and Health (C.O.S.H.) 
c/o Mona Sykes 
#344, 10451 - 170 Street 
Edmonton, Alta 

Page 8 

(403) 489-4417 

(403) 723-6318 

(403) 865-2599 

(403) 826-2000 

TSP 4T2 (403) 484-3988 
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✓ Sharon Abu-Laban 
Sociology 

I 

6-10 Tory 

Sonja Arntzen 
East Asian Studies 
400 Arts Bldg . 

, Patricia Badir 
Orama 

J 

3-146 Fine Arts 

Lucretia van den Berg 
Medicine 
Rm. 401, 11523-100 Ave. 

Vivien Bosley 
Romance Languages 
200 Arts Bldg . 

Patti Browne 
Elementary Education 
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English 
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Hope A. Olson 
Library 
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University Secretariat 
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2-100B Rutherford N. 
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Anthropology 
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Zoology 
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Ph. 3093 
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Athabasca University 
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Campus Mai 1 

Sybille Manneschmidt 
Box 2154 
Pinchdr Creek, Alta 

Hope Olson 
Library 
5th floor Cameron 
Campus Mail 

TOK 1WO 

~ Jane Temp 1 eman 
Options fur Women 

-r10 i /O:).'/ o,~1J...1 -;;,f­
r.:-rJ/Vt \(j 1, ,>/,-¥., 7 T5 N 

Jo-Anne Wallace 
Dept of English 

IP7 

3-64 Humanities Bldg 
Campus Ma 1 l 

Bonnie Afannasif 
Office of the Registrar 
Administration Bldg. 
Campus Mai 1 

l vang i e Ber gum 
Faculty of Nursing 
3rd floor, Clinical Sciences Bldg 
Campus Mai 1 

✓~athy Bray 
Women's Program and Resource Cent 
11019-90 Ave 
Campus Mai 1 

YBridgette Elliott 
Dept ~f Art and Design 
3-91 Fine Arts Bldg 
Campus Mail 

elen Greaves 
Alberta Status of Women Action Co 
tw< ;.,,?; 

' Edmonton, Alta. 

151\J iN,Jl 
.J Heidi Kass 

Dept of Secondary Education 
3rd floor, Education South 
Campus Mai 1 

Julie Ann Legras 
10737-71st Ave. 
Edmonton, Alta. TGE OX5 

✓ 

Margaret-Ann Armour 
Dept of Chemistry 
xx 
Campus Mai 1 

Andrea Borys 
Dept of Secondary Education 
5th floor, Education South 
Campus Mail 

Cathy Cavanaugh 
9218-116 st 
Edmonton, Alta. 

TwE-i IKI 

>< L i nda Fedigan 
Dept of Anthropology 
13-9 Tory Building 
Campus Mail 

-,( Andrea Harbour 
Common Woman Books 1 8 7 J/i - /01 Si, 
Edmonton, Alta. 

1/oq !E°i 

J Anne Lambert 
Dept of Clothing and Textiles 
309 Home Economics Bldg 
Campus Mail 

Rosemary Liburd 
Student Counselling Services 
102 Athabasca Hall 
Campus Mail 

f Kathleen Martindale 

✓ 

Lisa Austin 
Graduate Student, Dept of English 
3-64 Humanities Bldg 
Campus Mail 

.,, 
Joan Bottorf 
Faculty of Nursing 
3rd floor, Clinical Sciences Bldg 
Campus Mail 

Donna Cooley 
12602-106 Ave 
Edmonton, Alta. 

TSAI OZ7 

-:I. 
Elaine Fi lax 
Classics Dept I Ei,,i'ldtu:/~_~\-u,;;{a~ 
Campus Mai 1 

X Fran Hare 

./ 

-l. 

J. 

St Stephens College 
Campus Mail 

Lynda Lange 
Boreal Institute 
Biological Sciences Bldg 
Campus Mail 

Cheryl Malmo 
9600 -89 ave 
Edmonton, Alta 

-rt., E:' ~ Y-1 

Liz McCord --£ Jenny Margetts 
RR1 Women's St~dies Coordinator .- - 0 ·"'"-- Planned Parenthood 

,( 

Gibbons, Alta TOA 1NO .0r1lvw1N-t.J ot w'i:fYy 1 
CoJqf-~ 1 Alk?~ 
Tol"tJ l l\l'-1 

Lynn Penrod 
Office of the Dean, Faculty 
6th floor, Humanities Bldg. 

Rosa Spricer 
of Art',, l lol:W - 9<./ 5r 

Campus Mail 

Winnie Tamm 
Co-ordinator, Women's Studies Pro· 
Campus Mai 1 1~"' 
I~ 1€-'f G>---v-fl O)( :tt / 

Randi Warne 
St Stephens College 
Campus Mai 1 

Edmonton, Alta. 

1SC1 /61 

✓ Patricia Valentine 
Faculty of Nursing 
3-122 Clinical Sciences Bldg. 
Campus Mail 

j Jan Wi 11 iamson 
Dept of English 
3-64 Humanities Bldg 
Campus Mail 

jvi"t 1100 J IO/f7-Ja5(1e •r A.r,/'21(,() e_ 
Edmonton, Alta. 
T:JT1x1 

"- Barbara Spronk 
Athabasca University 
Box 10,000 
Athabasca, Alta. TOG 2RO 

Janina Vanderpost 
Women's Secretariat, 8th floor~ 
10011 109 st l Ke,,trS/Vlfj'l-trt. P/4.L.('.. 

Edmonton, A ta. T5J 3S8 

"" Carol Woda.k 
Human Rights Commission 
#801 10011-109 st 
Edmonton, Alta T5J 3S8 
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ABORTION BY CHOICE 
ACADEMIC WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
ACADIA HOUSE 
AID SERVICE OF EDMONTON 
ALBERTA ASSOCIATION OF 
ALBERTA ASSOCIATION OF 
ALBERTA ASSOCIATION 
ALBERTA COMMITTEE 
ALBERTA CONFERENCE 
ALBERTA COUNCIL OF WOMEN 
ALBERTA COUNCIL OF 
ALBERTA HOME ECONOMICS 
ALBERTA NATIVE 
ALBERTA NETWORK OF 

ASSOC 

ALBERTA TEACHERS ASSOC 
ALBERTA WOMEN ' S INST ASSOC 
ALLIANCE AGAINST 
ASWAC 
BATTY C 
BISSELL WOMEN'S PROGRAM 
BLACK WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
CANADIAN COUNCIL OF 
CASA EL SALVADOR 
CATHOLIC WOMEN ' S LEAGUE 
CELEBRATION OF 
CENTRE DE FORMATION ET 
CHANGING TOGETHER 
CLUB 40-60 
COMMON WOMAN BOOKS 
CONGRESS OF BLACK WOMEN 
CONSUMER EDUCATION PROJECT 
COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
CREVOLIN S 
DELTA KAPPA GAMMA 
DIRECTOR 
EDMONTON AREA HOME ECON 
EDMONTON AVONMORE 
EDMONTON BIRTH CONTROL & 
EDMONTON CROSS - CULTURAL 
EDMONTON LOCAL 
EDMONTON P C 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S BUILDING 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S HEALTH 
EDMONTON WOMEN ' S NETWORK 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S ORG 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S SHELTER 
EDMONTON WORKING WOMEN 
ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY 
EMPLOYMENT & IMMIGRATION 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES WOMEN 

BOX 4098 
201 D ADMIN BUILDING 
8537 88 STREET 
203 10711 107 AVENUE 
9907 145 STREET REGISTERED NURSES 

REGISTERED NURSING 
REGISTERED NURSES 

ASSISTANT17410 107 AVENUE 

OF DISABLED CITIZENS 
UNITED CHURCH CANADA 
OLGA CYLURIK 
WOMEN ' S SHELTERS 

WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
IMMIGRANT WOMEN 
C/0 J BERLAND□ 

SEXUAL HARASSMENT 

11620 168 STREET 
10043 81 AVENUE 
9911 48 AVENUE 
10910 76 AVENUE 
206A 10110 124 STREET 
BO X 4688 
201 11445 124 STREET 
10311 147 STREET 
11010 142 STREET 
6604 82 AVENUE 
39 SUNDANCE 
BOX 1573 

INSITE PROJECT MGT SERVICES 10933 79 AVENUE 

800 MCLEOD BLDG 
WOMEN'S CLUB 
WOMEN'S CLUB OF EDMONTON 
WOMEN'S CLUB/BREAKFAST GRP 
MUSLIM WOMEN 

10628 96 STREET 
10136 100 STREET 
36 EAGLE DRIVE 
BOX 11965 
155 OAKSIDE PLACE SW 
10942 89 AVENUE 
BOX 11802 
10661 82 AVENUE 

WOMEN IN THE ARTS 919 10136 100 STREET 
INFORMATION POUR LES FEMMES 8406 91 STREET 
A CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANT WOMEN209 10010 107A AVENUE 
VIOLA THOMLINSON 10106 84 AVENUE 

OF CANADA 
GRANT MACEWAN COLLEGE 
WOMEN'S STUDIES 

ALICE MCGIRR 
SOUTHERN HOMES 
V LANG 
CONSTITUENCY OFFICE 
REFERRAL SERVICE 
LEARNER CENTRE 
COUNCIL OF WOMEN 
WOMEN'S CAUCUS 

COLLECTIVE 

REHABILITATION TRAINING 
A BEAUDRY 
WOMEN ' S BLDG 
PERSONNEL OFFICE 
WOMEN'S PROGRAM 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

8724 109 STREET 
400 10136 100 STREET 
8020 1188 AVENUE 
5 166 EDUCATION NORTH 
15714 91 AVENUE 
1 1550 83 STREET 
BOX 8295 
10619 144 STREET 
2 8812 51 AVENUE 
8 SONORA DRIVE 
10765 98 STREET 
10030 115 STREET 
10148 114 STREET 
9930 106 STREET 
BOX 4134 
357 21/10405 JASPER AVENUE 
7200 156 STREET 
4220 120 STREET 
9930 106 STREET 
702 10136 100 STREET 
5 9925 109 STREET 
202 9707 110 STREET 

EDMONTON AB 
CAMPUS 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
SHERWOOD PARK AB 
EDMONTON AB 
CALGARY AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
CAMPUS 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
ST ALBERT AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 

T6E2EO BG 
C BG 
T6C3J4 BG 
T5HOW6 Q9 XX<K6B197B1 
T5N2 X2 08 XX <K609BG>1 
T5S1E9 08BG 
T5M4A6 BGXX <K60809>1 
T6E1W7 N4BG 
T6E5V6 V5BG 
T6GOJ7 BG 
T5N1P6 BG 
T6E5G5 BG 
T5MOK4 N4 XX <BGV5 >9 >1 
T5N3C2 BG 
T5N2R1 AK XX <AABGN4>1 
T6BOE7 
T5H4B4 
T5J2N7 
T6GOP1 
T5J2J2 
T5JOP1 
T8AOE3 
T5 J 3L1 
T2V4R1 
T6GOZ5 
T5J3K9 
T6E2A6 
T5JOP1 
T6C4G9 
T5H4H8 
T6E2G7 
T6G1E9 
T5JOP1 
T5BOR8 
C 
T5R5A1 
T5B2Y5 
T6H4W6 

B 1 XX<BGM9 >4 >< 
BG 
BGH4 
BGXX <N6C 1 >4 >• 
BG 
BGN4 
BG 
BG 
BG 
BG 
BG 
BG 
BG 
BG 
BGV5 
BG 
D6BG 
BGN4 
BG 
BG 
DT XX<CYCRBG> 
BG 
BG 

T5N2V8 BG 
T6E5E8 BG 
TBNOL4 BG 
T5H2P2 BG 
T5K1T 1 BG 
T5K1R7 BG 
T5K1C7 BG 
T6E4T2 BG 
T5J3N4 B3BG 
T5R1 X3 BG 
T6E2V1 BG 
T5K1C7 BG 
T5JOP1 97 XX< B1BG>G> 
T5K2J8 BG XX< ZZAK >G> 
T5K2L9 BG 
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55 
56 
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89 
90 
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98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 

EXECUTIVE WOMEN 
FAMILY LAW PROJECT 
FEDERATION DES FEMMES 
FEDERATION OF MEDICAL WOMEN 
FEEL RESOURCE CENTRE 
FEMMES D'AUJOURD'HUI 
GAY & LESBIAN 
GIRL GUIDES EDMONTON AREA 
GIRL GUIDES 
GRANT MACEWAN DAY CARE 
HADASSAH-WIZO ORGANIZATION 
HOMEMAKERS OF STRATHCONA 
I O D E ALBERTA 
INDO-CANADIAN 
JUNIOR LEAGUE OF EDMONTON 
LATITUDE 53 SOCIETY OF 
LES FEDERATION DES FEMMES 
LESBIAN MOTHER'S 
LIBERAL PARTY OF CANADA 
MCDOUGALL HOUSE ASSOC 
METIS WOMEN'S COUNCIL 
MOTHERS AGAINST 
MOTHERSHARE 
MUNRO KAREN 
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN 
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF 
NATIONAL FILM BOARD 
NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD 
NATIONAL PC WOMEN'S 
NATIONAL SECRETARIES ASSOC 
NATIVE WOMENS SOCIETY 
NOP WOMEN'S SECTION 
NECH! INSTITUTE ON ALCOHOL 
NEWSMAGAZINE BY 
OFFICE FOR THE PREVENTION 
OPTIONS FOR WOMEN (100) 
PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 
PLANNED PARENTHOOD 
POSITIVE ACTION 
RETIRED WOMEN 
SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEXUAL ASSAULT CENTRE 
SINGLE WOMEN'S GROUP 
SOCIAL SERVICES 
SOROPTIMIST CLUB EDMONTON 
STRATHCONA SHELTER SOCIETY 
SWIFT LOUISE 
TAYLOR R 
TERRA 
TOASTMISTRESS 
UKRAINIAN WOMEN'S ASSOC 
UKRAINIAN WOMEN'S ASSOC 
UNITED CHURCH WOMEN 
UNITED NURSES OF ALBERTA 
UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S CLUB (2) 
UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S CLUB 
WIN HOUSE 
WOMEN & THE LAW 
WOMEN IN CONSTRUCTION 
WOMEN IN SCHOLARSHIP 

INTERNATIONAL/MARY SMOLCIC 
STUDENT LEGAL SERVICES 
CANADIENNES-FRANCAISES 
OF CANADA 

3814 112 AVENUE 
114 LAW CENTRE 
9835 167 STREET 
705 9808 103 STREET 
BOX 844 
8931 145 STREET 

COMMUNITY CENTRE OF EDMONTON104 10173 104 STREET 
UPSTAIRS 14205 109 AVENUE 
2 14205 109 AVENUE 

S DONNELLY 

WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 

ARTISTS/NETWORK OF WOMEN 
CANADIENNES FRACAISES 
DEFENCE FUND 
WOMEN ' S COMMISSION 

OF EDMONTON 
ABDUCTION & MURDER 
FAMILY STUDIES 

7319 29 AVENUE 
7200 156 STREET 
205 ATHABASCAN AVENUE 
11235 106 STREET 
5316 89 STREET 
10447 86 AVENUE 
10920 88 AVENUE 
9835 167 STREET 
9930 106 STREET 
4507 142 STREET 
10803 111 AVENUE 
10176 117 STREET 
BOX 11510 
801 GENERAL SERVICES 

LEGAL ISSUES AFFECTING 
L GREGORY 
JEWISH WOMEN 

WOMEN4 LAW CENTRE 
6511 124 STREET 
7200 156 STREET 
9722 102 STREET 

CAREERS COPRORATION 
FEDERATION 

PERSONNEL OFFICE 

& DRUG EDUCATION 
ALBERTA WOMEN 
OF FAMILY VIOLENCE 

AGAINST PORNOGRAPHY 
TEACHER'S CLUB 
WOMEN'S PROGRAM 
PERSONNEL OFFICE 
J MEDDINGS 
MARGOT HERBERT 
YWCA 

/VOICE OF WOMEN 
SYNCRUDE CANADA LIMITED 
PERSONNEL OFFICE 
INTERNATIONAL CLUBS 
J M MELNYCHUK 
OF CANADA 
MILLER 

NEWSLETTER EDITOR 

U OF A CAUCUS 

ENGINEERING SCIENCE & TECH 

800 10136 100 STREET 
6708 87 AVENUE 
10931 134A AVENUE 
10176 117 STREET 
5339 112 AVENUE 
BOX 3884 STATION D 
808 10136 100 STREET 
9 10030 107 STREET 
710 10240 124 STREET 
15108 76 AVENUE 
1100 10117 JASPER AVENUE 
202 10006 149 STREET 
11247 57 STREET 
10045 111 STREET 
204 10179 105 STREET 
10005 102 STREET 
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 
10305 100 AVENUE 
BOX 3204 
11622 74 AVENUE 
90 VALLYVIEW CRESCENT 
10435 76 STREET 
14724 108 AVENUE 
7408 98 AVENUE 
11024 82 AVENUE 
11342 105 STREET 
760 10303 JASPER AVENUE 
11216 23B AVENUE 
14303 49 AVENUE 
11602 40 STREET 
4 LAW CENTRE 
11508 119 STREET 
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

EDMONTON AB 
CAMPUS 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
BEAUMONT AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
SHERWOOD PARK AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
CAMPUS 
CAMPUS 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
FORT SASKATCHEWAN AB 
CAMPUS 
EDMONTON AB 
SHERWOOD PARK AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
EDMONTON AB 
CAMPUS 
EDMONTON AB 
CAMPUS 

T5WOM6 BG 
C BG 
T5P3W2 BG 
T5K2G4 BG 
TOCOHO BG 
T5ROT9 BG 
T5J2P2 BGN4 
T5N1H5 B1XX<BG09>G>G 
T5N1H5 BGXX<N4B109>G 
COUR BG 
T5R1X3 BG 
T8A4C8 BG 
T5G2P5 BG 
T6E5P9 
T6E2M4 
T6GOZ1 
T5P3W2 
T5K1C7 
T6H4A7 BG 
T5GOC3 BG 
T5K1X3 BG 
T5J3K7 BG 
C 

BG 
N4BG 
BG 
BG 
BG 

BG 
BG 

T6H3V4 BG 
T5R1X3 BG 
T5KOX4 BG 
T5JOP1 BG 
T6BOL3 BG 
T5E1M2 BG 
T5K1X3 97BG 
T5WON6 BG 
T5L4K 1 BG 
T5JOP 1 BG 
COUR BG 
T5N1P7 BG 
T5R229 BGBN 

C 

T5J1X1 BGX X<J6D6V5>G 
T5P1K8 BG 
T5W3V1 BG 
T5K1K4 BG 
T5J1E2 
T8L2C5 
C 
T5J3C8 
T8A2A6 
T6GOG2 
T5R5T1 

97XX<B1BGD6>( 
BG 
BG 
BG 
BG 
J2BG 
N6XX<BGC1>6>G 

T6A3B 1 97BG ' 
T5N1H2 09BG 
T6AOA7 BG 
T6GOT2 BGK6 
T5G2M6 BG 
T5J3N6 V1X X<T4AKBG>( 
T6J4Z6 BG 
T6HOH7 BG 
T5W2K6 BG 
C BG 
T5G2X7 BG 
C BG 



114 WOMEN OF UNIFARM (6) WILLOW WEBB 14815 119 AVENUE EDMONTON AB T5L4W2 BG 
115 WOMEN OF UNIFARM 5919 149 AVENUE EDMONTON AB T5A1V7 BG 
116 WOMEN'S CANADIAN CLUB 8008 ROWLAND ROAD EDMONTON AB T6A3W7 BG 
1 17 WOMEN'S CANADIAN CLUB N ROBERTSON 5004 124 STREET EDMONTON AB T6H3T9 BG 
118 WOMEN'S CAREER RESOURCES 10924 119 STREET EDMONTON AB COUR BG 
119 WOMEN'S EMERGENCY ACCOMODATION CENTRE 10007 105A AVENUE EDMONTON AB T5HOM5 BG 
120 WOMEN'S PROGRESS CLUB 11017 108 STREET EDMONTON AB T5H3A8 BG 
121 WOMEN'S RESEARCH CENTRE 5 166 EDUCATION NORTH CAMPUS C BG 
122 WOMEN'S SECRETARIAT 8 10011 109 STREET EDMONTON AB COUR BG 
123 WOMEN'S STUDIES 131 TRAILER COMPLEX CAMPUS C BG 
124 WOMONSPACE THE WOMEN'S BLDG 9930 106 STREET EDMONTON AB T5K1C7 BGN4 
125 WOODSIDE HOUSE 10107 134 AVENUE EDMONTON AB COUR BGAV 
126 YMCA/WEST UNIT ATTN EXEC SECRETARY 12840 109 AVENUE EDMONTON AB T5M2E8 B1BG 
127 YWCA (50) 10305 100 AVENUE EDMONTON AB T5J3C8 BG 
128 ZONTA CLUB OF EDMONTON 12 500 LESSARD DRIVE EDMONTON AB T6M1G1 BG 

THE END 128 
08 : 58:41 T=8.23 RC=O $0 . 51 

$.00, $.OOT soft$ $.52, $.53T hard$ 
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<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN & THE LAW 
U OF A CAUCUS 
4 LAW CENTRE 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
SOCIAL SERVICES 
MARGOT HERBERT 
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
COORDINATING COMMITTEE 
WOMEN'S STUDIES 
5 166 EDUCATION NORTH 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOODSIDE HOUSE 

10107 134 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB COUR 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
FACULTY WIVES/LETHBRIDGE 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
2219 16 AVENUES 
LETHBRIDGE AB COUR 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY 
WOMEN'S CENTRE 
2920 24 AVENUE NW 
CALGARY AB COUR 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
DR MARGARET SAVAGE 
CRISIS CENTRE 
BOX 190 
COLD LAKE AB TOA OMO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
NORTH CENTRAL ALBERTA 
CRISIS INTERVENTION ASSOC 
BOX 2310 
LAC LA BICHE AB TOA 2CO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
FEDERATED WOMEN'S INSTITUTE 
M P BIELISH 
BOX 67 
WARSPITE AB TOA 3NO 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
FEEL RESOURCE CENTRE 

BOX 844 
BEAUMONT AB 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
GRANDE CACHE 

TOC OHO 

TRANSITION HOUSE SOCIETY 
BOX 1242 
GRANDE CACHE AB TOE OYO 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S RESEARCH CENTRE 

5 166 EDUCATION NORTH 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
MUNRO KAREN 
LEGAL ISSUES AFFECTING WOMEN 
4 LAW CENTRE 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
FAMILY LAW PROJECT 
STUDENT LEGAL SERVICES 
114 LAW CENTRE 
CAMPUS C 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
RED DEER WOMEN'S CENTRE 

RED DEER COLLEGE 
RED DEER AB GOUR 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S CAREER RESOURCES 

10924 119 STREET 
EDMONTON AB GOUR 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
LLOYDMINSTER SEXUAL ASSAULT 
& INFORMATION CENTRE 
BOX 2033 
LLOYDMINSTER SK S9V 1R5 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
FEDERATION DES FEMMES 
T LAPLANTE 
BOX 145 
COLD LAKE AB TOA OVO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
REDWATER WOMEN'S NETWORK 

BOX 454 
REDWATER AB 

<C8> SEP 02 6 

TOA 2WO 

ALBERTA FARM WOMEN'S NETWORK 

BOX 262 
IRMA AB TOB 2HO 

<C8> SEP 02 6. 
MCINTYRE M 

WOMEN'S INSTITUTE 
MULHURST AB TOC 2CO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
HINTON NATIVE 
WOMEN'S SOCIETY 
101 LARCH STREET 
HINTON AB TOE 180 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ACADEMIC WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 

201 D ADMIN BUILDING 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
MOTHER SHARE 
FAMILY STUDIES 
801 GENERAL SERVICES 
CAMPUS C 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S STUDIES 
RED DEER COLLEGE 
21 WOODSWORTH CLOSE 
RED DEER AB GOUR 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
GRANT MACEWAN DAY CARE 
S DONNELLY 
7319 29 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB GOUR 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S STUDIES 

UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY 
CALGARY AB GOUR 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
YELLOWHEAD EMERGENCY 
SHELTER FOR WOMEN 
BOX 36 
HINTON AB TOE 180 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN OF UNIFARM 

BOX 628 
GIBBONS AB TOA 1NO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
ST PAUL CRISIS ASSOCIATION 

BOX 2537 
ST PAUL AB TOA 3AO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
BATTLE RIVER WOMEN UNIFARM 
I FENTON 
BOX 104 
IRMA AB TOB 2HO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
WILD ROSE WOMEN OF UNIFARM 
R CURRY 

SUNNYBROOK AB TOC 2MO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
JASPER WOMEN'S GROUP 

BOX 1227 
JASPER AB TOE 1EO 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN IN SCHOLARSHIP 
ENGINEERING SCIENCE & TECH 
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S STUDIES 

131 TRAILER COMPLEX 
CAMPUS C 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
OFFICE FOR THE PREVENTION 
OF FAMILY VIOLENCE 
9 10030 107 STREET 
EDMONTON AB COUR 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
NAT ASSOC WOMEN/LAW 
UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY 
FACULTY OF LAW 
CALGARY AB COUR 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S SECRETARIAT 

8 10011 109 STREET 
EDMONTON AB COUR 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
VOICE OF ALBERTA 
NATIVE WOMEN 
BOX 1582 
BONNYVILLE AB TOA OLO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
LAKELAND NATIVE 
WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
BOX 1868 
LAC LA BICHE AB TOA 2CO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
LE MOUVEMENT 
DES FEMMES 
CHRETIENNES 
ST VINCENT AB TOA 380 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
CATHOLIC WOMEN'S LEAGUE 

BOX 433 
KILLAM AB TOB 2LO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
EDSON GROUP FDR Y E.S 

BOX 3161 
EDSON AB TOE OPO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WELLSPRING WOMEN'S CENTRE 

BOX 681 
WHITECOURT AB TOE 2LO 



<CB> SEP 02 6 
CATHOLIC WOMEN'S LEAGUE 
DOREEN LECKY 
RR 1 
PICKARDVILLE AB TOG 1WO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
EAGLESHAM WOMEN OF UNIFARM 

MILDRED PARKS 
EAGLESHAM AB TOH 1HO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN OF UNIFARM 

BOX 1203 
PEACE RIVER AB TOH 2XO 

<C B> 
DELFS 
WOMEN 

SEP 02 6 
URSULA 
OF UNIFARM 

RR 1 
WOKING AB TOH 3VO 

<C B> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN IN SUPPORT OF 
AGRICULTURE 
BOX 3040 
HIGH RIVER AB TOL 180 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
CATHOLIC WOMEN'S LEAGUE 

BOX 365 
FORT CHIPEWYAN AB TOP 1BO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA ORGANIZATION OF BUS 
& PROFESSIONAL WOMEN'S CLUB 
73 SEVEN PERSONS CRESCENT SW 
MEDICINE HAT AB T1B 2A6 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
LETHBRIDGE UNIVERSITY 
WOMEN'S CLUB 
2701 22 AVENUES 
LETHBRIDGE AB T1K 1J8 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
YWCA 

320 5 AVENUE SE 
CALGARY AB T2G OE5 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA PROVINCIAL COUNCIL 
OF WOMEN/G THORSEEN 
12016 L ERIE WAY SE 
CALGARY AB T2J 2M1 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S EMPLOYMENT 
RESOURCE CENTRE 
BOX 3999 STATION B 
CALGARY AB T2M 4S4 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S PRE-EMPLOYMENT 
COUNSELLOR/B HEISE 
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CNTR 
SLAVE LAKE AB TOG 2AO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
FAIRVIEW WOMEN ' S CENTRE 

BOX 1966 
FAIRVIEW AB TOH 1LO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
VOICE OF ALBERTA 
NATIVE WOMEN 
BOX 1721 
PEACE RIVER AB TOH 2XO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
MAKEPEACE WOMEN OF UNIFARM 
J PETKAU 
BOX 669 
BASSANO AB TOJ OBO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
AIRDRIE WOMEN'S EMERGENCY 
SHELTER ASSOCIATION 
BOX 164 
AIRDRIE . AB TOM OBO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S SHELTER SOCIETY 
BEVANS 
631 PROSPECT DRIVE 
MEDICINE HAT AB T1A 1C2 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
ASWAC LETHBRIDGE 

202 325 6 STREET SOUTH 
LETHBRIDGE AB T1J 2C7 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
CONTEMPORARY WOMEN 

LETHBRIDGE COMM COLLEGE 
LETHBRIDGE AB T1K 1L6 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA COALITION 
AGAINST PORNOGRAPHY 
320 5 AVENUE SE 
CALGARY AB T2G OE5 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
CANADIAN FEDERATION OF 
UNIVERSITY WOMEN 
323 PARKVALLEY DRIVE SE 
CALGARY AB T2J 4V2 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
VOICE OF WOMEN 

1717 2 AVENUE NW 
CALGARY AB T2N OG3 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
ANGLICAN CHURCH WOMEN 

BOX 935 
WESTLOCK AB TOG 2LO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN OF UNIFARM 

BOX 747 
GRIMSHAW AB TOH 1WO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
PEACE RIVER WOMEN'S GROUP 

BOX 1616 
PEACE RIVER AB TOH 2XO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
CROWSNEST WOMEN'S CENTRE 

BOX 1207 
BLAIRMORE AB 

<CB> SEP 02 6 

TOK OEO 

MOUNTAIN VIEW WOMEN'S FORUM 

BOX 2962 
OLDS AB TOM 1PO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTRE 

631 PROSPECT DRIVE SW 
MEDICINE HAT AB T1A 1C2 

<CS> SEP 02 6 
YWCA 

604 8 STREET SOUTH 
LETHBRIDGE AB T1J 2K1 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
LETHBRIDGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
WOMEN'S PROGRAMS 

LETHBRIDGE AB T1K 1L6 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S RESOURCE CENTRE 
Y W C A 
320 5 AVENUE SE 
CALGARY AB T2G OE5 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
DELTA KAPPA GAMMA 
JOYCE LUITHY 
2728 CRAWFORD ROAD NW 
CALGARY AB T2L 1E1 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
UNITED NURSES OF ALBERTA 

206 609 14 STREET 
CALGARY AB T2N 2A1 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
NORTHERN LIGHTS 
RESOURCE CENTRE 
BOX 1299 
WESTLOCK AB TOG 2LO 

<CS> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S INSTITUTE 
J DOLEMO 
BOX 114 
HYTHE AB TOH 2CO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
PEACE RIVER 
WOMEN'S INSTITUTE 
BOX 2820 
PEACE RIVER AB TOH 2XO 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
BOW VALLEY WOMEN'S 
RESOURCE CENTRE 
BOX 1377 
CANMORE AB TOL OMO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
HELP FOR VICTIMS OF 
FAMILY VIOLENCE 
BOX 420 
SUNDRE AB TOM 1XO 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
WOMEN'S CLUB 
75 ROBERTSON WAY SW 
MEDICINE HAT AB T1A 5J3 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
HARBOUR HOUSE 

604 8 STREET 
LETHBRIDGE AB T1J 2K1 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
INSURANCE WOMEN OF CALGARY 

48 MARDALE CRESCENT NE 
CALGARY AB T2A 3V5 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

260 220 4 AVENUE SE 
CALGARY AB T2G 4X3 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
PROFESSIONAL SEC INT 
R KALK 
3415 BOULTON ROAD NW 
CALGARY AB T2L 1M5 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
TIME OUT 
H TREADGOLD 
418 16 STREET NW 
CALGARY AB T2N 2C1 



-

<C8 > SEP 02 6 
ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY 
OF ALBERTA 
102 1009 7 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2P 1A8 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
LESBIAN 'INFORMATION LINE 

214 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
ABORTION BY CHOICE 

223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CHAIRPERSON/STATUS OF 
WOMEN ACTION COMMITTEE 
206 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CALGARY WOMEN'S CENTRE 
YWCA 
320 5 AVENUE 
CALGARY AB T2T OE5 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
WOMEN'S CLUB/BREAKFAST GRP 
155 OAKSIDE PLACE SW 
CALGARY AB T2V 4R1 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CALGARY UNIV WOMEN'S CLUB 

6112 68 AVENUE NW 
CALGARY AB T3A 2P5 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
RED DEER STATUS OF WOMEN 
ACTION COMMITTEE 
109 4818 50 AVENUE 
RED DEER AB T4N 4A3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN OF UNIFARM 

5919 149 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5A 1V7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
MCDOUGALL HOUSE ASSOC 

10803 111 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5G OC3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN ' S EMERGENCY 
ACCOMODATION CENTRE 
10007 105A AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5H OM5 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
WOMEN'S CLUB 
BOX 6791 STATION D 
CALGARY AB T2P 2E7 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA NETWORK OF 
IMMIGRANT WOMEN 
2001 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
LESBIAN MOTHER'S 
DEFENCE FUND 
304 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
BETA SIGMA PHI 

1410 4 STREET SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OY1 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
FEDERATION OF MEDICAL WOMEN 
OF CANADA/CALGARY 
3603 7 STREET SW 
CALGARY AB T2T 2Y2 

<CS> SEP 02 6 
HADASSAH-WIZO 
G HIMELFARB 
1607 90 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2V 4V7 

<CS> SEP 02 6 
UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S CLUB 

6307 6651 RANCH VIEW DRIVE 
CALGARY AB T3G 1P3 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CENTRAL ALBERTA REFUGEE 
EFFORT COMMITTEE 
202 5000 GAETZ AVENUE 
RED DEER AB T4N 482 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CONSUMER EDUCATION PROJECT 
GRANT MACEWAN COLLEGE 
8020 1188 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5B ORS 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
UNITED CHURCH WOMEN 
MILLER 
11342 105 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5G 2M6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
AID SERVICE OF EDMONTON 

203 10711 107 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5H OW6 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
ASSOC OF WOMEN ENGINEEERS 

BOX 6912 STATION D 
CALGARY AB T2P 2G1 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
WOMYN'S COLLECTIVE 

314 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CALGARY BIRTH CONTROL ASSOC 

103 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
ANDERSON & MAYES 
COUNSELLING ASSOCIATES LTD 
401 1177 11 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R 1K9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CALGARY SEXUAL ASSAULT CNTR 

1725 12 STREET NW 
CALGARY AB T2T 3N1 

<CS> SEP 02 6 
BETH ISRAEL 
SISTERHOOD 
1325 GLENMORE TRAIL SW 
CALGARY AB T2V 4Y8 

<CS> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S EDUCATIONAL 
EXCHANGE ASSOCIATION 
668 COACH GROVE ROAD NW 
CALGARY AB T3H 106 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
MOTHER'S DAY OUT 

4703 53 STREET 
CAMROSE AB T4V 1S8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
DELTA KAPPA GAMMA 
ALICE MCGIRR 
11550 83 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5B 2Y5 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
IO DE ALBERTA 

11235 106 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5G 2P5 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON CROSS-CULTURAL 
LEARNER CENTRE 
10765 98 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5H 2P2 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CANADIAN ADVISORY COUNCIL 
ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN 
BOX 1390 
CALGARY AB T2P 2L6 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
PLANNED PARENTHOOD ALBERTA 

206 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CALGARY WOMEN'S 
HEALTH COLLECTIVE 
316 223 12 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2R OG9 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
JUNIOR LEAGUE OF CALGARY 
PUBLIC ISSUES CHAIR 
511 22 AVENUE SW 
CALGARY AB T2S OH5 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
CALGARY WOMEN'S CLUB 
BETH HAGGINS 
9423 PALACE WD WY SW 
CALGARY AB T2V 3R1 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
FACULTY WOMEN'S CLUB 
A HAESSEL 
4220 VARMOOR ROAD NW 
CALGARY AB T3A OB3 

<CS> SEP 02 6 
CENTRAL ALBERTA 
SEXUAL ASSAULT CNTR 
111 4818 GAETZ AVENUE 
RED DEER AB T4N 4A3 

<C8> SEP 02 6 
CAMROSE SOCIETY FOR A 
WOMEN'S SHELTER 
BOX 1405 
CAMROSE AB T4V 1X3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NATIONAL SECRETARIES ASSOC 

10931 134A AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5E 1M2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN IN CONSTRUCTION 

11508 119 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5G 2X7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S PROGRESS CLUB 

11017 108 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5H 3A8 



<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALLIANCE AGAINST 
SEXUAL HARASSMENT 
39 SUNDANCE 
EDMONTON AB T5H 4B4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY 
PERSONNEL OFFICE 
702 10136 100 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J OP1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
SEXUAL ASSAULT CENTRE 
PERSONNEL OFFICE 
204 10179 105 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J 1E2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
GAY & LESBIAN 
COMMUNITY CENTRE OF EDMONTON 
104 10173 104 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J 2P2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CASA EL SALVADOR 

BOX 11802 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3K9 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NATIONAL FILM BOARD 

9722 102 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K OX4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON WORKING WOMEN 
WOMEN'S BLDG 
9930 106 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1C7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NATIVE WOMENS SOCIETY 
PERSONNEL OFFICE 
10176 117 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1X3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES WOMEN 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
202 9707 110 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 2L9 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
YMCA/WEST UNIT 
ATTN EXEC SECRETARY 
12840 109 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5M 2E8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
GIRL GUIDES EDMONTON AREA 

UPSTAIRS 14205 109 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5N 1H5 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CHANGING TOGETHER 
A CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANT WOMEN 
209 10010 107A AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5H 4H8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CONGRESS OF BLACK WOMEN 
OF CANADA 
400 10136 100 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J OP1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
PLANNED PARENTHOOD 

1100 10117 JASPER AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5J 1X1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
SOROPTIMIST CLUB EDMONTON 
YWCA 
10305 100 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3C8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
WOMEN'S CLUB OF EDMONTON 
BOX 11965 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3L1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMONSPACE 
THE WOMEN'S BLDG 
9930 106 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1C7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
SECRETARY OF STATE 
WOMEN'S PROGRAM 
10045 111 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1K4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
METIS WOMEN'S COUNCIL 
OF EDMONTON 
10176 117 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1X3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NECH! INSTITUTE ON ALCOHOL 
& DRUG EDUCATION 
BOX 3884 STATION D 
EDMONTON AB T5L 4K1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA ASSOCIATION 
REGISTERED NURSES 
11620 168 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5M 4A6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA COUNCIL OF 
WOMEN'S SHELTERS 
206A 10110 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 1P6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NATIONAL HOUSEHOLD 
CAREERS COPRORATION 
800 10136 100 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J OP1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CELEBRATION OF 
WOMEN IN THE ARTS 
919 10136 100 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J OP1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
BISSELL WOMEN'S PROGRAM 

10628 96 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J 2J2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
YWCA (50) 

10305 100 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3C8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S NETWORK 

357 21/10405 JASPER AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3N4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
LESBIAN MOTHER'S 
DEFENCE FUND 
9930 106 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1C7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON P C 
WOMEN'S CAUCUS 
10148 114 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1R7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
FEDERATION OF MEDICAL WOMEN 
OF CANADA 
705 9808 103 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 2G4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN OF UNIFARM (6) 
WILLOW WEBB 
14815 119 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5L 4W2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
TOASTMISTRESS 
INTERNATIONAL CLUBS 
14724 108 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5N 1H2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
OPTIONS FOR WOMEN (100) 

710 10240 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 1P7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NEWSMAGAZINE BY 
ALBERTA WOMEN 
808 10136 100 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J OP1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
BLACK WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
800 MCLEOD BLDG 
10136 100 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5J OP1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ASWAC 

BOX 1573 
EDMONTON AB T5J 2N7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
MOTHERS AGAINST 
ABDUCTION & MURDER 
BOX 11510 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3K7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
UNITED NURSES OF ALBERTA 

760 10303 JASPER AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5J 3N6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S BUILDING 

9930 106 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1C7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON LOCAL 
COUNCIL OF WOMEN 
10030 115 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 1T1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EMPLOYMENT & IMMIGRATION 
WOMEN'S PROGRAM 
5 9925 109 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5K 2J8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA NATIVE 
WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
201 11445 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5M OK4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
GIRL GUIDES 

2 14205 109 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5N 1H5 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA TEACHERS ASSOC 
C/0 J BERLAND□ 
11010 142 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 2R1 



-

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON AREA HOME ECON 
V LANG 
10619 144 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 2V8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
FEDERATION DES FEMMES 
CANADIENNES-FRANCAISES 
9835 167 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5P 3W2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
HADASSAH-WIZO ORGANIZATION 

7200 156 STREET 
EDMONTON AB 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
TAYLOR R 

T5R 1X3 

SYNCRUDE CANADA LIMITED 
90 VALLYVIEW CRESCENT 
EDMONTON AB T5R 5T1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WIN HOUSE 

11602 40 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5W 2K6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S CANADIAN CLUB 

8008 ROWLAND ROAD 
EDMONTON AB T6A 3W7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CENTRE DE FORMATION ET 
INFORMATION POUR LES FEMMES 
8406 91 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6C 4G9 

<BG> SEP 02 E 
CLUB 40-60 
VIOLA THOMLINSON 
10106 84 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2G7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON AVONMORE 
CONSTITUENCY OFFICE 
2 8812 51 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 5E8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
SWIFT LOUISE 
/VOICE OF WOMEN 
11622 74 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OG2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
LATITUDE 53 SOCIETY OF 
ARTISTS/NETWORK OF WOMEN 
10920 88 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G 021 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA ASSOCIATION OF 
REGISTERED NURSES 
9907 145 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 2X2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
LES FEDERATION DES FEMMES 
CANADIENNES FRACAISES 
9835 167 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5P 3W2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S ORG 
REHABILITATION TRAINING 
7200 156 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5R 1X3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA ASSOCIATION OF 
REGISTERED NURSING ASSISTANT 
17410 107 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5S 1E9 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
RETIRED WOMEN 
TEACHER'S CLUB 
11247 57 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5W 3V1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA WOMEN'S INST ASSOC 

6604 82 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6B OE7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA COMMITTEE 
OF DISABLED CITIZENS 
10043 81 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 1W7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
JUNIOR LEAGUE OF EDMONTON 

10447 86 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2M4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA HOME ECONOMICS ASSOC 

BOX 4688 
EDMONTON AB 

<BG> SEP 02 6 

T6E 5G5 

ALBERTA COUNCIL OF WOMEN 
OLGA CYLURIK 
10910 76 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OJ7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CANADIAN COUNCIL OF 
MUSLIM WOMEN 
10942 89 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G 025 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA NETWORK OF 
IMMIGRANT WOMEN 
10311 147 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5N 3C2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
FEMMES D'AUJOURD'HUI 

8931 145 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5R OT9 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 

15108 76 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5R 229 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EXE CUTI VE WOMEN 
INTERNATIONAL/MARY SMOLCIC 
3814 112 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5W OM6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
UKRAINIAN WOMEN'S ASSOC 
J M MELNYCHUK 
7408 98 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB TGA OA7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NATIONAL PC WOMEN'S 
FEDERATION 
6708 87 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB TGB OL3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CATHOLIC WOMEN'S LEAGUE 

10661 82 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 2A6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
EDMONTON WOMEN'S SHELTER 
A BEAUDRY 
4220 120 STREET 
EDMONTON.AB T6E 2V1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
I NOD-CANADIAN 
WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 
5316 89 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6E 5P9 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
BATTY C 
INSITE PROJECT MGT SERVICES 
10933 79 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OP1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
COMMON WOMAN BOOKS 

8724 109 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6G 1E9 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
POSITIVE ACTION 
AGAINST PORNOGRAPHY 
202 10006 149 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TSP 1K8 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF 
JEWISH WOMEN 
7200 156 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T5R 1X3 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
CREVOLIN S 

15714 91 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5R 5A1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NOP WOMEN'S SECTION 

5339 112 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T5W ONG 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
TERRA 
PERSONNEL OFFICE 
10435 76 STREET 
EDMONTON AB TGA 3B1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ACADIA HOUSE 

8537 88 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6C 3J4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ABORTION BY CHOICE 

BOX 4098 
EDMONTON AB 

<BG> SEP 02 6 

T6E 2EO 

EDMONTON WOMEN'S HEALTH 
COLLECTIVE 
BOX 4134 
EDMONTON AB TGE 4T2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ALBERTA CONFERENCE 
UNITED CHURCH CANADA 
9911 48 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6E 5V6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
UKRAINIAN WOMEN'S ASSOC 
OF CANADA 
11024 82 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6G OT2 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S CLUB 
NEWSLETTER EDITOR 
14303 49 AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB TGH OH7 



<BG> SEP 02 6 
WOMEN'S CANADIAN CLUB 
N ROBERTSON 
5004 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3T9 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S CLUB (2) 

11216 23B AVENUE 
EDMONTON AB T6J 4Z6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
HOMEMAKERS OF STRATHCONA 

205 ATHABASCAN AVENUE 
SHERWOOD PARK AB TBA 4C8 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
P.A . C . E 

10118 101 AVENUE 
GRANDE PRAIRIE AB 

<CB > SEP 02 6 

TBV OY2 

GRANDE PRAIRIE WOMEN'S 
RESIDENCE ASSOCIATION 
BOX 1395 
GRANDE PRAIRIE AB TBV 422 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN 
L GREGORY 
6511 124 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 3V4 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
ZONTA CLUB OF EDMONTON 

12 500 LESSARD DRIVE 
EDMONTON AB T6M 1G1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
SINGLE WOMEN'S GROUP 
J MEDDINGS 
10005 102 STREET 
FORT SASKATCHEWAN AB 

<CB> SEP 02 6 

TBL 2C5 

PORNOGRAPHY ACTION COMMITTEE 

10275 112 AVENUE 
GRANDE PRAIRIE AB 

<CB> SEP 02 6 

TBV 1V9 

BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
WOMEN'S CLUB 
BOX 1474 
GRANDE PRAIRIE AB TBV 422 

COMMENT, *LABELS printed 239 labels on 6 pages. 
09:04:52 T=0.09 RC=O $0.00 

$ .00, $ . OOT soft$ $ . 01 , $ . 52T hard$ 

$SIG 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
LIBERAL PARTY OF CANADA 
WOMEN'S COMMISSION 
4507 142 STREET 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4A7 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
WOMEN'S CLUB 
36 EAGLE DRIVE 
SHERWOOD PARK AB 

<BG> SEP 02 6 

TBA OE3 

EDMONTON BIRTH CONTROL & 
REFERRAL SERVICE 
8 SONORA DRIVE 
ST ALBERT AB TBN OL4 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
ODYSSEY HOUSE (2) 

10123 107 AVENUE 
GRANDE PRAIRIE AB 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
UNITY HOUSE 

BOX 6165 
FORT MCMURRAY AB 

TBV 1W1 

T9H 4W1 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
DIRECTOR 
SOUTHERN HOMES 
BOX 8295 
EDMONTON AB T6H 4W6 

<BG> SEP 02 6 
STRATHCONA SHELTER SOCIETY 

BOX 3204 
SHERWOOD PARK AB TBA 2A6 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
SOUTH PEACE REGIONAL 
COUNCIL OF WOMEN 
10011 92 AVENUE 
GRANDE PRAIRIE AB TBV OHS 

<CB> SEP 02 6 
CATHOLIC WOMEN'S LEAGUE 

10045 80 AVENUE 
GRANDE PRAIRIE AB TBV 4G2 
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